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L CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTELTD
@@ PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 208 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax 65651240
Co Reg Mo : 199405410K ESTIMATE G5T Reg No : MR-8500111-X
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
MR URMRT Cust Mo/Mame /MR RMRT
Reg No/Reg Date SLN6528P / 12/05/201
BLK 832 JURONG WEST 5T 81 Date In/Mileage / 0
#04-06 Chassis No KNAFZ411MH5685817
STHGARORE GAadE Engine No G4FGGHE61138
Contact Mo Mobile: BL1B1245 Make/Model KIA/FORTE K3 1.6 A SX HADQ

Colour/Trim DN9 RICH ESPRESSO / WK SATURN BLACK

AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No
CSMO00B1 Cash  13/08/2019/ 13:22  QUA 265 / AndreChow 55802
Description of Goods [ Services Qty  UnitPrice Disc%  Amount

A WHEELAL IGNMENTBP ~ 150,00
To Conduct Computerize Full Wheel Alignment Ty

£ PNTB8000 659, 2200.00
RENEW RH FRONT FENDER, RH FRONT DOOR, REPAIR RH SIDE SILL, RH 'A’ C
PILLAR o 21

E PNTBBOOO 550.00
REMOVE AND INSTALL RH FRONT DOOR TRIM, MECHANISM AND ELECTRONICS TO
FACILITATE REPAIR = 3‘5;

E PNTBS0OO <7 550,00
REMOVE AND INSTALL RH FLOOR TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIRS

A 10028901 . 200.00

10 CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHEGK USING MI-SCAN PRO|TEST Y 4=
USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST

A 54900099 _ - L] . ' ;V 100.00
CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM )

M SUNDRY ¥ - 160.00
SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR AFFECTED PORTIONS

M SUNDRY /" 160.00
SUPPLY ANT1 CORROSION FOR AFFECTE PORTIONS

M SUNDRY 20  s50.00
SUNDRTES Ay

£ PNT98000 _ et (%9 - 2100.00

RESPRAY RH FRONT FENDER, RH FRONT DOOR, RH SIDE SILL, RH 'A' PILLAR
AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS

M PANEL ASSY-FRONT DOOR,RH 1.00 1542.00 00.00| Af-1542.00.
M HINGE ASSY-DOOR UPPER,RH 1.00 26.00 00.00 fn.,ﬁ 2 26.00
M HINGE ASSY-REAR DOOR UPPER,RH 1.00 33,00 00.00 7 33,00+
M W/STRIP ASSY-FR DR BELT 0/S RH 1.00 58.00 00.00] “*'— 58.00
M PANEL-FENDER,RH 1,00 435.00 00.00| #f-"a35.00
M GUARD ASSY-FRONT WHEEL,RH 1.00 95.00 00.00| #{4 — 95.00
M BLACK TAPE-FR DR RR,RH 1.00 12.00 00.00| ¢ws " 12.00
M BLACK TAPE-FR DR FRAME UPR,RH 1.00 13.00 00,00| sy~ 13.00
M LATCH ASSY-FRONT DOOR,RH 1.00 253.00 00.00] ~ 253.00°

Confirm & accepted by

Kuthorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature 15 required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding G5T. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include
any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced, Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discevered
after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a
deposit of 504 of the above estimats |1 payable before commencement of the work. Payment for thiz may be made in cash, credit card or
cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscresn in the event of inadvertent breakage In the course of renewing
the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen,
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' CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD
& €) PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel 65684555 Fax: 65651240
Co Reg No : 199405410K ESTIMATE GST Reg Ho : MR-8500111-X
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
MR LURMR7 Cust No/MName /MR URMR7
Reg No/Rea Date S5SLNGSZEP / 12/05/201
BLK 832 JURONG WEST ST 81 Date In/Mileage f 0
#04-06 Chassis No KNAFZ411MH5685817
SINGARONE 040032 Engine No GAFGGHE61138
Contact No Mobile: 81181245 Make/Mode] KI1A/FORTE K3 1.6 A SX HADQ
Colour/Trim ON9 RICH ESPRESS0 / WK SATURN BLACK
AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No
CSMODOBL  Cash  13/08/2019/ 13:22  QUA 265 / AndreChow 55802
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
M CHECKER ASSY-FRONT DOOR,RH 1.00 32.00 00.00 7 32.004]"

T 17499949

e

|7]5!1ﬁ L S T g.‘\;f'
f:iww\ be ot (M, N3
gy (¢ .LL‘.»A- o e
[l
| i
mmum

the Repairer of ihe followng.
» To remuryey Delors 5T STy partng

2 Tr dineiay dpmaged Earii] during FERURVEY
contirm & acemted by e P
‘*4"” ay i st o orered 7% GST on an:?;; n:}::g
i pubiect 10 final approval from s e Compmy
Acknowtodged by Repain Total Payahle 9,329.33

Kuthorized signatory and compady skpmprs

Validity of this estimate is 14 dayse ¢d document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs guoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above eitimate is based on our initial inspection and does not includs
any additicnal parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered
after work hat started and pesded for repairs or replacement. Wowever, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a
deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work, Payment for this may be made In cash, credit card or
chegque. You must also agree to pay full smount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing
the rubber sea) or other repair reguiring the removal of the windscreen.
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Surveyor : Taufikh - LKK
(@:(@: Exceptional Journeys Company India
CYCLE & CARRIAGE DOA : 13/08/2019
CSE . Andre
Date of Survey @ 15/08/2019

VEHICLE NO + SLNGS2EBP
MODIEL . KIA/FORTE K3 1.6 ASX
wip . 55802
Email :
Material ' 2.155.00
Labour - 4,540.,00
Sub-Total . $ 6,695.00
Less Excess $
Total $ 6,695.00
GST 7% =5 468.65
Grand Total + '3 7.163.65
Finalise By/Date @ JoJo did 10/09/2019
REVERT BACK WITHIN 7 DAYS,
OTHERWISE WILL PROCEED WITH INVOICING
] SURVEYOR'S REPORT REQUIRED
REPAIR TOOK 6 WORKING DAYS + 2 Days ( | ) Weekends
k Days | } Public Holiday
+ 1 Survey - 15/082019 - Thu

TOTAL DAYS REPAIR TOOK 9

TP Claim  India - SHAI1271C

[ ] Claim GIA / LTA fee

Claim Loss [ JUse R:nuil

[ ] Claim Medical Fee / Others

[ ] ‘Third Party Report



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIAPTE LTD

PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE
209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 656684555 Fax: 65651240

€e

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

PRO-FORMA INVOICE
Co Reg No : 199405410K THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE G5T Reg No : MR-8500111-X
Involce Name & Address Owner Nama & Vehicle Info
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE P/L Cust No/Name /MR URMRT
Reg Mo/Reg Date SLNGSZBP £ 12/05/2017
64 CECIL STREET Date In/Mileage 27/08/2019/ B174]
A/ 118 SHLLOENG Chassis/Package KNAFZ411MHE6B5817
SINGAFORE 049711
Engine Mo GAFGGHE61138
Contact Mo Make/Model KIA/FORTE K3 1.6 A 5% HADO
&7/08/ Colour/Trim NG RICH ESPRESSO / WK SATURN BLACK
AccountNe  Terms  DateTime Printed CSE Operator WIP No
CTPODOAO Cash 10/09/2019/ 12:13  TLA B8] / Jojo Cheng 55802
Dascription of Goods | Sarvices Qty Unit Price Disc% ‘Amount
A WHEELAL JGNMENTRP ~ 150.00
T0 CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL AL IGMNMENT
F PNTBBO0D / 1650.00,
REMEW RH FRONT FENDER, RH FRONT DDOR, REPAIR RH SIDE SILL, RH A’
PILLAR
£ PNTEBOOO < 275.00.
HEMOVE ANDC INSTALL AH FRONT DOOR TRIM, MECHANISHM AND ELECTRONICS TO
FACILITATE HEPAIR
£ BNTES000 s 275.00
REMOVE AND INSTALL RH FLOOR TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIRS
A lop2agol # 200.00
TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK USING HI-SCAN PRD TEST
USING MI-SCAN PRO TEST
A 54900099 -~ 50.00
CHECK WIRING AND CHASS!S ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
H SUNDRY ~ 80.00
SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR AFFECTED PORTIONS
M SUNDRY J 160.00
SUPPLY ANT! CORROSION FOR AFFECTE PORTIONS
M SUNCRY = 20.00
SUNDRIES
[ PNTO9B000 ~1680.00
MRESPRAY RH FRONT FENDER, RH FRONT ODOR, RH SIDE SILL, RH "A' PILLAR
AND OTHER AFFECTED PORTIONS
L PANEL ASSY-FRONT DOOR,RH 1.00 1542.00 00.00 =1542.00
L W/STRIP ASSY-FR DR BELT 0/S RH 1.00 58.00 00.00 - 88.00
¢ PANEL-FENDER,RH 1.00 435.00 00.00 435,00
i GUARD ASSY-FHONT WHEEL ,RH 1.00 95.00 00.00 ~95.00.
L HLACK TAPE-FH DR RR,RH 1.00 12.00 00.00 ~12.00
I BLACK TAPE-FR DR FRAME UPR,RH 1.00 13.00 Q0.00 2 13.00
I TEXT
INDIA TP CLAIM SHAIZZ1C
DoA: 13/08/2019

This Is not an official taz invelee.
This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Page 1 of 2



% @ CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIAPTE LTD
PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 209 Pandan Gardans Singapore 600339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240
PRO-FORMA INVOICE
Co Reg No : 199405410K GST Reg No : WR-8500111-X
Involce Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
INOTA INTERNATIONAL [NSURANCE P/L Cust No/Name /MR URMRT
Reg No/Reg Date SLNGSZBP { 12/06/2017
63 CECIL STREET Date In/Mileage 27/08/2019/ B174]

#04/05 TOB BUILDIMG

SINGAPORE 049711 Chassis/Package KNAFZ411MHS685817
Engine No GAFGEHER] |38
Contact No Make/Model KIA/FORTE K3 1.6 A 5X HADQ
27/08/ Colour/Trim DN9 RICH ESPRESSO / WK SATURN BLACK
Account No  Terms DatelTime Printed CSE Operator WIF No
CTPOODB0 Cash 10/09/2019/ 12:13 TLA 881 / Jojo Cheng 55802
Description of Goods | Sarvices Qty  Unlt Price Disc% Amount

SURVEYOR: TAUFIKH LKk 15/08/2019

Cycle 8§ Carrioge celebrotes 120 yeors.
Visit www.cyclecarrioge.com/120 for more info!

Parts

2,155.00 Nett 6,695.00
Labour 4,280.00 7% GST on 6695.00 468.65
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 7,163.65
Diagnastics Job 0.00
Sundry/Others 260.00
Total(w/e G5T) 6,695.00

This Y& not an afficial tax invoice.
This is a computer generated document, no signature 15 reguired.

Fage T of 2



Work Order:  RODDO738

License: sIin6528p
Technician: 810118
Mileage: B1745
Date 9.9.19 17:28
Kia : Cerato/Forte ; 2013~ (YD)
Front : Left Front : Right
Actual Before Specified Range Actual Before Specified Range
-0*52' p"08' Camber -0"52' 0"08'
331" 4"31" Caster 3°31" 4°31'
14°59™ 14°59"™ 13°06' 14"06" SAl 11°58™ 11°58™  13°06' 14°06"
14°26™ 14726 12°14° 14"14° Included Angla 11°24™ 11°24™ 12714 14"14
Turning Angile DIff.
Front
Actual Before Specified Range
Cross Cambar o"ov' oot
Cross SAl JIor I"or
Total Toe -0°06' 0"18'
Cross Turn DIff.
Rear : Laft Rear : Right
Actual Before Specified Range Actual Before Specified Range
-2°00" -1*00° Camber A8 = -2"00' -1"00"
ﬂ'ﬂﬂ' 0‘27‘ T-“ i 1"44 m| m
Rear
Actual Before Specified Range
Cross Camber i S ' V4
Total Toe 1 0”00 0"54°
Thrust Angle o004’ o"o4"

* This value is not within specification. Tire weaar, handling and u!ﬂy b
rnhlu
s

]
W y l‘hhh



Hsiao Turla !LKKAtItI:I} e

From: Cheng Jo Jo <jojo.cheng@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 1:21 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAute); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Andre Chow En De; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Lol Al Ting
Subject: FINALISE - SLN6528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019
Attachments: scan pdf; Capture JPG

Hi Taufikh,

Attached file for your kind perusal,
Kimndly confirm finalise amount at § 7,163.65 after GST.
Best Regards,

Jolo Cheng

@ 15¢

CYCLE & CARRIAGE
Exceptional Journeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore = 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
T: +65 6568 4554 = F: +65 6565 1240 = www.cyclecarriage.com.sg

‘ A member of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this emall in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.
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= AUDIT TRAIL

Mernimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

MNa. On Audit Remarks By
HOW
1 :gt" 2019 cim DU Modified Claimant's Name: -> UPMR?, Claimant's 1D: -> 533600012W. o
' KWAN
' (A]
2 :g‘:‘:ﬂ 2018 cym Veh Model Changed (203777) KIA FORTE K3 1.6 (A), “:é" |
' KWAN
i S0 Reg No: SLNES28P. Acct Date: 2019/08/13. Claim Type: TP, Insurer; India International 1Al
3 ﬁ,":"f Cim Created Insurance Pte Lid (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Wor "
. kshop: Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan Gardens) KWAN
[A]
| 4 ::";’:‘“ 2019 a4y Co Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd (HQ): oy
| KWAN
1A]
5 137492019 adj Next Rpt Changed  Next RptiFinal Rpt.Due Date:2019/08/22
KWAN
[A]
| 6 :3:‘:‘ 2019 adj Mandate Set Approved: 0,00, Reinsp: Adj decides, “Hné""
| KWAN
2019 J;Eu
13 Aug 201 .
7 Label Added (30653): Direct Sattlement. o
KWAN
[A)
8 133 201 ady Adjuster Assigned  [None] <> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID (o7t
KWAN
5 Aug 2 f Ide cll-l'g«
15 Aug 2019 Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: TBA Remarks: Kindly let us have a copy of our insured v
k] 14:46 Adj Mandate Request o for ] .
TONG
Date From 4| »] pate To AT (> Audit Type | None v][Ga]
ACTIVITY B
Mo record
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History
Mgy bl Mg B0 Ceate Are Tope Az Hame .;r:.'.u,n:.l'-. Bed § Bod 2 Amnur !.
[No billing items |

hitps singapore merimen.com/claims/index cfmHusebow=MTRadjusier&fuseaction=dsp_viewhisioryScaseid=A5484B88exlid=3131558CFI0=5754230 .

"



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 6:56 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Don Bong Kiong Hua; Coco Lu Ting; Edwin Abcede Caina; Kevin Leong Wai Kit.
assignments; Admin A

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNB528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Hi Hsioo Teng.

My client does not have any video footage.

From the statements, it seems your insured admitted to overtaking my client on the right in such small area.
Had your insured exercised more patience in that sitfuation, the occident could be avoided entirely.

Mext, the damages on my client’s vehicle is very consistent to my client’s stalement. The damages show
that there was a strong impact (refer o surveyor Taufikh's photes), IF your insured's statement is deemed
comrect, then the domages should be more of a dragging nature along my client's fender and door.

Lastly, | believe every Taxi has an in-car recording camera and video footage should be produced. Would
it be possible for me to view this video?

Besl Regards,

Andre Chow
Manager - Aftersales Operations

Cycle & Canioge Singapore * 209 Pandan Gardens, Singopore 609339
T: +465 6568 4501 * F: +45 6565 1240 * H: +45 9144 9137 * www.cyclecamiage.com.sg

—Qriginol Message—-

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewhi@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday. 15 August. 2019 2:45 PM

To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong®@cyclecariage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting

<coco JuBcyclecariage.com.sg>; Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecariage.com.sg>; kevin
Leong Wai Kit <kevinleong@cyclecariage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@ikkauto.com>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN&528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

This email was sent from outside of your organisation

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liabillity is unclear as our insured driver reported that your vehicle moved forward
and collided onto our taxi while our taxi overtook your client vehicle. Attached is a copy of our insured
accident stalement for your easy reference.

Kindly advise if there is any evidence (ie: video) 1o support your client version.
Thank you.



W26/2016 - Merimen e-Claims
Claim Audit
= AUDIT TRAIL = '
Mo, on Audit Remarks By
13 Aug 2019 . - - -l
1 A Cim Dtl Modified Claimant's Name: -> UPMR7. Claimant's I1D: -> 533600012W,
19:14 KWAN
[A] HOW
13 Aug 2019
2 e itn Cim Veh Model Changed (203777) KIA FORTE K3 1.6 (A). K:EN
13 2019 Reg No: SLNG652EP, Acct Date: 2019/08/13. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: india Intermation [A] HOW
Brdopy Cim Crested al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ).  MEI
¢ Workshap: Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan Gardens) KWAN
[A] HOW
13 Aug 2019 )
4 j9:14 Adj Co Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [HQ): K‘T#EA]H
[A] HOW
5 131232917 ad) Next Rpt Changed  Next Rot:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/08/22 MEI
: KWAN
[A] HOW
6 137122 7 ad) Mandate Set Approved:0,00.Reinsp:Ad) decides. MEl
; KWAN
[A] HOW
7 AN el Added (30653): Direct Settiement. ME]
19:15 s |
|A] HOW |
g 13AUD2018 L 0diuster Assigned  [None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID ME]
19:15 KWAN
of W
15 Aug 2019 Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Lisbility: TBA Remarks: Kindly let us have a copy of our insured vi  CH
¥ 1346 Ad) Mandata Request . sor review. HSIAO
TONG
n
19 Aug 2019 Next Rpt:Final Apt.Due Date: 2019/08/22. Mandate Remarks: We will requast for video {
10 jp:55 Adj Next Rpt Changed (. iage and upload same J:ﬂn
1y 19 Aug 2019 Ma Set " ) (1]
| 10:55 Adj Mandate aintained: We will reguest for video footage and upload same x{:mmn
21 Aug 2019 Cur.Req:0,00:PODS Liability: TBA Remarks: Kindly advise if insured had submittad vid ::Hn"slw
1 . :0.00: ity: 3 152 If Insuy mi L
12 47.52 Adj Mandate Request  _ "y Darty Is chasing for liabiity HSIAD
TONG
n
21 Aug 2019 Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2019/08/22. Mandate Remarks: We have sent CTPL r Zuhaidah
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Hsiao Tnni (LKKAuto) "

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 11:53 AM

To: Andre Chow En De

Ce: Don Bong Kiong Hua; Coco Lu Ting; Edwin Abcede Caina; Kevin Leong Wai Kit;
Admin A

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019// LKK REF:

CC3/1115014042/T1pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to
the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5|408933)

——Original Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 23 August 2019 11:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019// LKK REF: CC3/11119014042/T1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,



Any update on the matter?
Been guite a few days already.

Regards
Andre

-—-0riginal Message—

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 7:53 AM

To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow®@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wal Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019// LKK REF: CC3/11115014042/T1pa3

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are still pending for our insured video and instruction.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed /[ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

——0riginal Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 3:55 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNG528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Any update on the matter?



" Can we have your revised offer for the liability?

Regards
Andre

——0Original Message-—

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 17 August, 2019 10:58 AM

To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua bong@cyclecarriage. com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco. lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE; TP INDIA SLN652BP AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

We are pending video footage from Il and will get back to you soon.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 6:56 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht®lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.calna@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wal Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Hi Hsiao Tong,

My client does not have any video footage.



" From the statements, it seems your insured admitted to overtaking my client on the right in such small area. Had
your insured exercised more patience in that situation, the accident could be avoided entirely.

Next, the damages on my client's vehicle is very consistent to my client's statement. The damages show that there
was a strong impact (refer to surveyor Taufikh's photos). IF your insured's statement is deemed correct, then the
damages should be more of a dragging nature along my client's fender and door.

Lastly, | believe every Taxi has an in-car recording camera and video footage should be produced. Would it be
possible for me to view this video?

Best Regards,

Andre Chow
Manager - Aftersales Operations

Cycle & Carriage Singapore * 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
T: +65 6568 4501 * F: +65 6565 1240 * H; +65 9144 9137 * www.cyclecarriage.com.sg

——0Driginal Message—

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2015 2:45 PM

To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco. lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wal Kit
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

This email was sent from outside of your organisation

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your vehicle moved forward and
collided onto our taxi while our taxi overtook your client vehicle. Attached is a copy of our insured accident
statement for your easy reference.

Kindly advise if there is any evidence (ie: video) to support your client version.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially

affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler



' LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,

#02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 11:34 AM

To: 'Andre Chow En De' <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong
(LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Don Bong Kiong Hua' <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; 'Coco Lu Ting' <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
'Edwin Abcede Caina' <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; 'Kevin Leong Wai Kit'
<kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNE52BP AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Dear Andre,
Thank you for the email.
Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly assist

FYNA Our Ref : CC3/11119014042/pa3

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-0Original Message-——

From: Andre Chow En De [mailto:andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg|

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 11:19 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNG528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Hi Nivitha,
Able to direct me to the case handler to chase for liability?

Regards
Andre



' —--0Original Message-—
From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 14 August, 2019 5:03 PM
To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow®@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Dear Andre,

Noted with thanks.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-—0Original Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De [mailto:andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 4:58 PM

To: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.coms>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco. lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>,
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNG6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

OK 1130AM

——QOriginal Message-—

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August, 2019 4:51 PM

To: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

This email was sent from outside of your organisation

Dear Andre,

Apologize for the late reply.

May we arrange at 11.30am?

Best Regards



G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S{408933)

——0Original Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De [mallto:andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg|

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 1:45 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco. lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Hello,
Any response or confirmation?

Regards
Andre

—0Original Message—

From: Andre Chow En De

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August, 2019 1:31 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco. lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leong Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP INDIA SLNG528P AGAINST SHA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Kindly arrange a survey on 15.08.2019 at 10am,

Do revert with confirmation of appointment.

—0riginal Message-—

From: Andre Chow En De

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August, 2019 1:30 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Don Bong Kiong Hua <kionghua.bong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Coco Lu Ting <coco.lu@cyclecarriage.com.sg>;
Edwin Abcede Caina <edwin.caina@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Kevin Leang Wai Kit <kevin.leong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: TP INDIA SLN6528P AGAINST 5HA1271C DOA 13.08.2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

My client who is driving SLN6528P want to claims against SHA1271C which was insured by you.

Attach is the SAS report for your reference.

Please let me know the liability.

Best Regards,



Andre Chow
Manager - Aftersales Operations

Cycle & Carriage Singapore * 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
T: +65 6568 4501 * F: +65 6565 1240 * H: +65 9144 9137 * www.cyclecarriage.com.sg
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footasge and upload same

Maintained: We will reguest for video footage and upload same

Cur Aeq:0.00:PO0S Liability: TBA Remarks: Kindly advise if insured had subimitted vid
0. Third party is chasing for llability

Cur Rpt:Fnal Apt. Cur Due Date: 2019/08/22. Mandate Remarks: We have sent CTPLr
eminder for the video footage, will try to got by today.

Maintained: We have sent CTPL reminder for the vides footage, will try to get by today.

Downloaded Video - Accident{0ID)

Cur.Req:0.00:POLS Liabiity: 100% Remarks: [nsured driver overtook third party ang
hit onto third party vehicke{moving),

Downloaded Video - Acodent{O1D)

hpproved:0,00.

Insured Name: -»> - [nsured ID: -> -,

JP) Reg. Date: -> 2017/05/12.

hitps /isingapore. merimen. com/claims/index cimHusebox=MTRad|usterSlussaction=dsp_viewhisiory&caseld=8546488exid=3131558CFID=632...
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1282019
LT [ Audil Moaspaicark By
mm E
M
22 (R85 cim petails Notified LEE
! KHANG
MIN
Cur.Reg:B126.65:PONS Liability: 100% *Quantum: [a}CORW/GST: §7,163.65 + (b]LO [A]
33 48 Nov 2019 Ad| Mandate Request Rw/GST{Sdays x $100.00): $963.00 = Total: $8,126.65 “Vehicle Model: Kia Forte (15 CHEW
16:24 9ice) *6 recommendation repair days + 1Saturday + 1Sunday + 1PRS = Sdays *Far y  HSIAD
. our appr TONG |
Date From 4|7 »| pate To 4175 »| Audit Type Nore v G|
ACTIVITY - N = ————=
‘No record = ——
Meriman Billing for this case - Transaction History . — .
|
[ | India India B | o
21 Aug 2019 International | International Zuhaigah Bte
2252520 13:35:35 Video Upload Meotor Insurance Pte  lnsurance Pte SLNGS28P Samsur R
! | | Ltd (HQ) Ltd (HQ)
LKk Auto LEK Auto
2301658 | 03 052048 ‘::m:l‘ Motcr Consultants ~ Consultants ~ SLNGS528P | SHA1271C 11.77
St Pleitd | Ptelid (HQ) |

hitps //singapore. marimen comiclaims/index cfm?fusebox=MTRadjusterBfuseaction=dsp_viewhistoryScaseid=B5464B8extid=3131554CFID=632...

Merimen e-Claims
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1211072019 Menmen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mall is associaied with ;

*SLNG528P (MCT19080229)
[SHA1271C])
TP
UPMR7T
Aug 13 2019 6:00AM

]
Cycle & Carriage KIA Ple Lid

From India International Insurance Fte Ltd (HQ) (IIl_SG), sent on 28/11/2018 10:45 AM.
To LKK_HO
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved [558126.65) - SLN6528P - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Approved:H126.65:Reguest TP WS to issue Tax invoice for Repairs in 11T's favour

hittps./singapore_mariman_ comiclalmsfindes. cfm Musebos=8VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=63842696ACFTOKEN=alpGleBedd68dT16-41... 11



Hsiao 'I'nng (LKKAuto)

From: lojo Cheng <jojo.cheng@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 19 December 2019 3:04 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LEKAuto)

Ce: Andre Chow En De; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos; Loi Al Ting: Taufikh (LKKAuto); Admin
A

Subject: RE: LOD - Qur ref: SLNGS2BP (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019 //LKK REF;

CC3/1119014042/T1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Refer to your email below, we accepted vour offer, kindly let us have the DV for signature.
Best Regards,
JoJo Cheng
@ @ ctn.m;nur.
VEARS
o AN V(C

Cycle & Carriage Singapore « 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
T: +65 6568 4554 = F: +65 6565 1240 » www . cyclecarriage.com.sg

‘ﬁmmqflhmmtwkltmuﬂﬁmp

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 11 December 2019 9:38 AM

To: Jojo Cheng <jojo.cheng@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc; Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos
<lauro.songcuan@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Loi Al Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Taufikh [LKKAuto)
<Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD - Our ref: SLN&528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019 //LKK REF: CC3/11119014042/T1pa3

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows; -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 7,163.65
2. Loss of Rental (Bdays x 5100.00)(w/G5T) S 856.00
Total | 5 8,019.65

Please confirm acceptance.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Higppy New Year 2020°

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jojo Cheng <jojo.chen clecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 4:13 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos
clauro.songcuanf@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Loi Ai Ting <aiting.lol@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
<Taufikh@|kkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - Our ref: SLN6528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019 //LKK REF: CC3/11119014042/T1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Attached file for your reference.
For the original copy will post out later, kindly provide us your offer of settlement in order to ¢lose this case.

Enbb:harf of our customer, we provide the following claim for your settlement as
e -

Repair Cost . 8 7,163.65
Loss of Rental/ Use : § 1,797.60 ($ 128.40 x 14 days)
Total $ 8,961.25

Your kind understanding and help is much appreciated.

Best Regards,

loJo Cheng

2L 12¢

| e ]

Cycle & Carriage Singapore = 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339

2



T: +65 6568 4554 « F: +65 6565 1240 « www.cyclecarriage com .sg
& A member of the |ardine Cycle & Carriage Group

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <ch t@kkauto.com>

Sent: 05 October 2019 9:33 AM

To: lojo Cheng <jojo.cheng@cyclecarriage. com.sg>

Cc: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos
<lauro.songcuan@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Loi Al Ting <aiting lol@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
<Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE - SLNG528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DDA: 13/08/2019 //LKK REF: CC3/11119014042/T1pa3

This email was sent from outside of your organisation
Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Further to cur below email.

Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to
us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsinn Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 8:23 AM

To: Cheng Jo Jo <jojo.cheng@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Cc: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow®@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Sangcuan JR Lauro Araos
<lauro.songcuan(@cyclecarriage.com.sg>: Loi Ai Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
<Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE - SLN6528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019 //LKK REF: CC3/11119014042/T1pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

For COR, recommended amount at P/P $6,695.00(before GST) with 06 repair days.
3



**Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents{ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to
us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basls with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
fram this negotiation af terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially attect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cheng Jo Jo <jojo.chen clecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 1:21 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: Andre Chow En De <andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Songcuan JR Lauro Araos
<lauro.songcuan@cyclecarriage. com.sg>; Loi Ai Ting <alting loi®cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Subject: FINALISE - SLN6528P (KIA) / TP INDIA / DOA: 13/08/2019

Hi Taufikh,
Attached file for your kind perusal.
Kindly confirm finalise amount at 8 7.163.65 after GST

Best Regards,

Jolo Cheng

€. 19C-

CYCLE & CARRIAGE
Exceptional Jourmeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore » 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339
T: +65 6568 4554 = F: +65 6565 1240 » www .cyclecarriage com.

& Amember of the Jardine Cycle & Carriage Group

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
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have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this emall or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

and/or any of its related corporations.



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settlement

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Cate  |Natifegd Bt Submitted | Ad) Assigned Adj Bpt Ad) Submittsd | Ins Auth'sd | Seatus
v |13 A0 2019 23y 2019 $$6,69500 | $86,695.00 o
1] H
_Eanhag | | it maynpr | at Estmmes | | _view 5t ] Cancel Case |

Main Clsim Duotaiis

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS [Croated by adjuster]
Ingured: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. Wo . 199303B31R
Mot UPMR7, Co.Reg. No.: 51360001IW

Claimant:

Vehicie Reg, . 113/08/2019 06:00 - 159

Mo SLN6528P Pate of LoS3: |127 Months and 1 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r))
Palicy/Cover

Clsim Type:  |[TP / MCT19080229 Note Mo MCOMOO01S

Vehicle Reg,

No. SHA1271C Ty o, |s100448129

[Insured): ( AL
Excess!

Repnires Cycle & Carrisge KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan Gardens) 209 Pandan Gardens, 609339 West Coast - Tel:

mﬂﬂ India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 83476100 . [Mandled by Zuhaldah Bte Samsurd - 6347 6070]

mm NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:

Adjustar LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handled by MOWD TAUFIKH NIN HAMID] ... [H:I'III Rpt due
22/08/2019]

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED mnﬂ] L‘mwuc-urlﬂ]

111_5G (29/11/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$8126.65) - SLNG528P - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah BE...
1I1_SG {26/08/2015). Alert - Ad| Mandate Approved (530.00) - SLNSS28P - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte S...
11_55 (21/08/301%): Alert - Adj Mandate Malntained - SLNG5SIAEP - Claim Handlar: Zuhaidah Bte Samsurl
HI_5G [19/08/3015): Alert - Ad] Mandate Maintained = SLNGSIBP - Clalm Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsur]

-
-
L3
Ll

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= View All | Search Tasks | Crests New Task | Compiete |

Due Date  Priority Type  Task Group — Subject  Handler Assigned Dy Completed On Crested On  Dona?
Ne results.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=ds... 9/1/2020



Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SLN6528P (MCT19080229)
[SHA1271C]
TP

UPMRT
Aug 13 2019 6:00AM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd

unwmml Uploas) Photos I WWIIIIIFI

Page 1 of 2

viss [Cooronge T°7] &
No | Finnlired On India International Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 |21/08/19 13:35 | Video - Accident(01D) O osd pra
Photos/Images 3 ] &
No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |17/oane 10:58 Odometer Reading 0D | ediws | A
2 |17/08/19 10:58 | Chassis Number 0! weawc | A
3 |17/08/19 10:58 | Geners| View B waws | &
4 |17/08/19 10:58 | General View @ | oeews | B |
5 |17/08/15 10:58 | Genersl View 0| i | A
& |17/08/1510:58 | General View O | weaws | A
7 |17/08/1% 10:58 | Genersl View QO | wmeaws &
§ |17/08/19 10:58 | Genersl View 0| waawc | &
9 |17/08/1510:58 | Genersl View 0| cows | A
10 |17/08/19 10:58 | General View 0| weaws | B
1L |17/08/19 10:58 | General View 0| wdwe | A
12 |17/08/19 10:58 General View )| toaairs | A
13 |17/08/19 10:58 | General View 0 wwors | @
14 |17/08/19 10:58 | General View 0 caows | H
15 |17/08/19 10:58 | Genersal View | wocirs | A
18 |17/08/19 10:58 General View ! Load PG
17 |17/06/19 10:58 | Ganeral View ! Load PG | B
18 |17/00/19 10:58 General View 0 | oeaws | M|
19 |17/00/19 10:58 | General View 0 | wows | B
Documantation 1 per page m 1]
nNo |melsbel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Fto Lid (HG) | Thumbnail | Print
1 |13/08/19 19:15 TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT 0 | earor

2 |16/08/19 21:32 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED 0 | Load POF

1 |awa119 16:23 LOD ) | wooaroF

4 |28/11/19 16:23 Autharisation to Act 0 | LooaroF

5 |28/11/19 16:23 Workshop Invoice 8 Load PDF

& |28/11/19 16:23 Rental Involce & Agreemant Load POF

7 |o8/01/20 11:15 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER ) | iocad POF

No | Finalsed On India International Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |14/08/19 08:46 | Singapore Accident Statement IV SHA1I71C Load POF

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHEEKLIST

meset | save | e |

There are no document checklints configured.

Our Checkiist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ)

hitps:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_d... 9/1/2020



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks Tor L] Hand ing Tnaurer
Fuin Baemmehy ave private wdiless pes @i i L sDhEF DEFTES

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_d... 9/1/2020



Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoregne 1ssaoriser

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Indusirial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments{@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/IM8014042/T1PA30Z

Date: 080172020
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: India Inlernaticnal Insurance Ple Lid  Policy No: MCOMO015
Claimant .
Vehicle No SLNB528P Insured Vehicle No : S5HA1271C
Date of Loss: 13/08/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Cilaim No: MCT18080229
TIFICAT VEHI
Reg No SLNE528P
Make & Model. KIA FORTE K3, 1.6 (A) Engine No: G4FGGHBE1138
Reg. Dale: 12/05/2017 (Man, Year: 2016) Chassis No: KNAFZ411MH5685817
Colour: Black Odometer. BOT27 km
Engine Capacity 1591 cc
Market Value/New Car N/A
Price
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
I F VEHI ATT IME OF
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceabla): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable). Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/M5R17
Front Left Side: Piralli 6 mm Rear Lefi Side: Pirelli 6 mm
Front Right Side: Piralli 6 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm
The above walues represant [he remaining tyre ireads depth
'COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference Diff %|
Parts 2,549.00 2,175.00 37400 1487
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,170.00 4520.00 165000 2674
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 8,719.00 6,695.00 202400 2321
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S5) 510.33 468 65 14168 2321
Nett Amount (S5) 9,329.33 7,163.65 216568 2311
+ Car Rental (8.0 x $5100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S5) 856.00

Nett Liability {S$) 8,019.65

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 13/08/2019

Date Inspected 16/08/2018 Inspecied At Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd (Pandan
Gardens)
209 Pandan Gardans
Singapore 608339

Estimated Period of Repair. 6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAQ TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=ge... 9/1/2020



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report repreaonts our findings af the ime and place of ingpection stated harain, Such inspection has been carmied out fa the best of our
knowiedge and abilfy buf any ofher liatdiy under any ather croumstances it herely expressly aachided

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=ge... 9/1/2020



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
|Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 04 Oct 2019)
|Parts: 143 KiA FORTE K3 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
| Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominated Standard List)

:Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLNGS28P)

‘Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages. running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimale page

Further Info: tems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *SUNDRIES Necassary 50.00FS *2000FS
2 1 *PANEL ASSY-FRONT DOOR ,RH Bent 1,542 00FS *1,54200FS
3 1 *HINGE ASSY -DOOR UPPER ,RH Mot Necessary 26.00Fs *-F5
4 1 *HINGE ASSY -REAR DOOR UPPER .RH Mot Necessary 33.00FS ~_~F§
5 1 *WISTRIP ASSY -FR DR BELT O/S RH Necessary 58.00FS *58.00FS
6 1 *PANEL -FENDER ,RH Bent 43500F5 "435.00FS
T 1 *GUARD ASSY -FRONT WHEEL ,RH Deformed 8500FS *85.00FS
B 1 *BLACK TAPE-FR DR RR ,RH Necessary 12.00FS *12.00FS
9 1 *BLACK TAPE-FR DR RR FRAME UPR ,RH Necassary 13.00FS *13.00FS
10 1 *LATCH ASSY-FRONT DOOR ,RH Not Necessary 253.00FS *-FS
11 *CHECKER ASSY -FRONT DOOR ,RH Mot Necessary 32 00Fs *.FS

F=Franchise pan S=Spciett
Total Parts (S§)  2,549.00 2,175.00

[_ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. _]

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=ge... 9/1/2020



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellanecus lems selacted.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 150.00 150.00
2 RENEW RH FRONT FENDER ,RH FRONT DOOR ,REPAIR MNew 2,200.00 1,650.00
RH SIDE SILL RH A PILLAR
3 REMOVE AND INSTALL RH FRONT DOOR New 550.00 275.00
TRIM ,MECHANISM AND ELECTRICAL TO FACILITATE
REPAIR
4 REMOVE AND INSTALL RH FLOOR TRIM TO FACILITATE New 550,00 275.00
REPAIRS
5 TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK USING HI-SCAN New 200.00 200.00
PRO TEST USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST
B CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MNew 100.00 50.00
7  SUPPLY BODY SEALANT FOR AFFECTED PORTIONS New 160.00 80.00
8  SUPPLY ANTI CORROSION FOR AFFECTE PORTIONS New 160.00 160.00
g RESPRAY RH FRONT FENDER ,RH FRONT DOOR RH Mew 2,100.00 1,680.00
SIDE SILL ,RH A PILLAR AND OTHER AFFECTED
PORTIONS
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 6,170.00 4,520.00

Repon was unsubmilted dunng this pnnt-out

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=ge... 9/1/2020



